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NOTICE OF FINAL TITLE V AIR OPERATION PERMIT 

 
Electronic Mail 
Received Receipt Requested 
 
 
In the Matter of an 
Application for Permit Revision: 
 
Mr. Edward Rider, VP Corporate Engineering 
Genpak, LLC 
26 Republic Plaza 
Middletown, New York  10940-6543 

FINAL Permit Project No.: 0550006-010-AV 
Genpak Sebring Facility 
Highlands County 

 
Enclosed is the FINAL Permit, No. 0550006-010-AV.  The purpose is for the revision of the Title V Air Operation 
Permit and to incorporate the terms and conditions of a construction permit, No. 0550006-009-AC, issued on May 
6, 2013.  The facility is located in Highlands County.  This permit renewal is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, 
Florida Statutes (F.S.).  There were no comments received from Region 4, U.S. EPA, regarding the PROPOSED 
Permit. 

Any party to this order (permit) has the right to seek judicial review of the permit pursuant to Section 120.68, F.S., 
by the filing of a Notice of Appeal pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, with the Clerk of 
the Department in the Legal Office; and, by filing a copy of the Notice of Appeal accompanied by the applicable 
filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal.  The Notice of Appeal must be filed within 30 (thirty) 
days from the date this Notice is filed with the Clerk of the Department. 

Executed in Fort Myers, Florida. 

                              June 7, 2013 
Jon M. Iglehart  Date 
Director of 
District Management 
 
JMI/SRM/mf



 
 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this NOTICE OF FINAL TITLE V AIR 

OPERATION PERMIT (including the FINAL Determination and the FINAL Permit), or a link to these documents 

available electronically on a publicly accessible server, was sent by electronic mail with received receipt requested 

before the close of business on June 7, 2013 to the persons listed below. 

Mr. Edward W. Rider, Jr., Genpak, LLC:  erider@genpak.com 
Mr. John Joyce, P.E., Sage Environmental Consulting: john.joyce@sageenvironmental.com 
Mr. Philip Leggett, Genpak, LLC:  pleggett@genpak.com 
Mr. Alvaro Reyes, Genpak, LLC:  areyes@genpak.com 
Ms. Natasha Hazziez ,EPA Region 4:  Hazziez.natasha@epamail.epa.gov 
Ms. Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4:  oquendo.ana@epamail.epa.gov 
Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP OPC:  barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4) 

 
 
  

Clerk Stamp 
 
FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this 
date, pursuant to §120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the 
designated Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged. 
 

        June 7, 2013 
 
 (Clerk)  (Date) 
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